## MAYOR'S PROCLAMATION DECLARING APRIL 2025 AS HEALTHY KIDS RUNNING MONTH IN THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE

**WHEREAS**, the Healthy Kids Running Series was founded in 2009 and currently has close to 300 programs nationwide; and

WHEREAS, the Pflugerville Healthy Kids Running Series was started in Spring of 2023; and

WHEREAS, Healthy Kids Running Series is a national, community-based non-profit that provides an inclusive five-week running series for kids ages two through high school; and

WHEREAS, the Healthy Kids Running Series is designed for kids to get active, feel accomplished and lay the foundation for a healthy lifestyle; and

WHEREAS, over two hundred and fifty kids have participated in the spring and fall seasons; and

**WHEREAS**, this will be the 3<sup>rd</sup> year since the series started in Pflugerville and it will take place at 1849 Park; and

**THEREFORE**, be it resolved that I, Victor Gonzales, Mayor of the City of Pflugerville, Texas, do hereby proclaim April 2025 as Healthy Kids Running Month in the City of Pflugerville.

**IN OFFICIAL RECOGNITION WHEREOF**, I hereby affix my signature this 25<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2025.

Victor Gonzales, Mayor
Attest:
Trista Evans, City Secretary